

S.B. 6

EXECUTIVE OFFICES AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE BASE BUDGET

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 3

JANUARY 27, 2021 10:48 AM

Senator **Derrin R. Owens** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 18: Delete "\$51,019,600" and insert "\$50,868,800"
2. Page 1, Line 20: Delete "\$77,200" and insert "\$73,600"
3. Page 1, Line 25: Delete "\$60,300" and insert "\$39,800"
4. Page 1, Line 27: Delete "\$1,010,570,100" and insert "\$1,010,405,900"
5. Page 1, Line 29: Delete "\$740,860,200" and insert "\$740,696,000"
6. Page 12, Line 437: After line 437 insert:
From General Fund, One-Time (150,800)
7. Page 13, Line 452: Delete "5,035,300" and insert "4,884,500"
8. Page 19, Line 705: After "From Nonlapsing Balances" insert "- Child Welfare
Parental Defense"
9. Page 19, Line 706: Delete line 706
10. Page 19, Line 708: Delete "(60,300)" and insert "39,800"
11. Page 31, Line 1146: Delete "4,874,800" and insert "4,674,800"
12. Page 31, Line 1150: Delete "1,850,700" and insert "1,650,700"
13. Page 33, Line 1217: Delete "89,749,900" and insert "89,778,400"
14. Page 33, Line 1229: Delete "21,727,900" and insert "21,756,400"
15. Page 38, Line 1406: Delete "93,127,100" and insert "93,134,400"

16. Page 39, Line 1446:

Delete "445,200" and insert "452,500"